



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E20B5
District: District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43054225201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR26 FM: W OF NW 80TH BLVD. TO: SW 38TH STREET

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,358,839.15	100.00%
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,908,908.00	123.32%
3	POWERCORE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,960,017.51	125.49%
4	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,971,087.60	125.96%
	SICE INC	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E20B5
District: District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43054225201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR26 FM: W OF NW 80TH BLVD. TO: SW 38TH STREET
 (SR 26 (Newberry Rd) from W of NW 80th Blvd to SW 38th Street) Base Work, Curb & Gutter, Traffic Signals, Lighting, Sidewalks and other incidental construction on SR 26 in Alachua County from west of NW 80th Boulevard to SW 38th Street. GRU Table - A must be completed and submitted with the bid. PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43054225201		(1.000) LS	238,680.00000	238,680.00	280,000.00000	280,000.00	276,913.28000	276,913.28
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43054225201		(200.000) DA (LS)	105,840.00000	105,840.00	120,885.00000	120,885.00	73,144.33000	73,144.33
0015 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE		127.700 CY	135.00000	17,239.50	23.00000	2,937.10	22.99000	2,935.82
0020 0102 4 PEDESTRIAN SPECIAL DETOUR 43054225201		(400.000) SY (LS)	6,480.00000	6,480.00	10,220.00000	10,220.00	10,229.89000	10,229.89
0025 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		40.000 HR	75.60000	3,024.00	86.15000	3,446.00	68.97000	2,758.80
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		23,398.000 ED	0.49000	11,465.02	0.20000	4,679.60	0.40000	9,359.20



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		10,547.000 ED	1.08000	11,390.76	0.15000	1,582.05	0.52000	5,484.44
0040 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		26,635.000 FD	1.08000	28,765.80	0.10000	2,663.50	0.48000	12,784.80
0045 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		200.000 ED	27.00000	5,400.00	5.70000	1,140.00	6.95000	1,390.00
0050 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		600.000 ED	32.40000	19,440.00	10.90000	6,540.00	12.66000	7,596.00
0055 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		3,000.000 ED	7.00000	21,000.00	11.10000	33,300.00	11.91000	35,730.00
0060 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		3,000.000 ED	3.11000	9,330.00	1.00000	3,000.00	13.10000	39,300.00
0065 0104 1 ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS		13.000 SY	108.00000	1,404.00	13.80000	179.40	3.16000	41.08
0070 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,125.000 LF	6.48000	7,290.00	4.60000	5,175.00	4.60000	5,175.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0075 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		55.000 EA	486.00000	26,730.00	75.00000	4,125.00	74.72000	4,109.60
0080 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		110.040 AC	108.00000	11,884.32	75.00000	8,253.00	74.72000	8,222.19
0085 0107 2 MOWING		43.000 AC	216.00000	9,288.00	75.00000	3,225.00	74.72000	3,212.96
0090 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 43054225201		(1.000) LS	5,400.00000	5,400.00	22,970.00000	22,970.00	22,988.51000	22,988.51
0095 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43054225201		(0.300) AC (LS)	27,000.00000	27,000.00	57,430.00000	57,430.00	57,471.27000	57,471.27
0100 0110 2 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN		0.010 AC	7,560.00000	75.60	5,170.00000	51.70	5,172.42000	51.72
0105 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		2,734.000 SY	37.80000	103,345.20	40.20000	109,906.80	40.23000	109,988.82
0110 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		15.400 CY	108.00000	1,663.20	23.00000	354.20	22.99000	354.05



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0115 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 43054225201		(1.000) LS	6,480.00000	6,480.00	57,430.00000	57,430.00	57,471.27000	57,471.27
0120 0285710 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 10		260.000 SY	76.68000	19,936.80	74.65000	19,409.00	74.72000	19,427.20
0125 0327 70 1 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH		59.000 SY	82.08000	4,842.72	126.00000	7,434.00	126.44000	7,459.96
0130 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		39.300 TN	56.16000	2,207.09	440.00000	17,292.00	442.53000	17,391.43
0135 0400 0 11 CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL		7.700 CY	1,026.00000	7,900.20	1,720.00000	13,244.00	1,724.14000	13,275.88
0140 0425 5 1 MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES		1.000 EA	1,080.00000	1,080.00	1,035.00000	1,035.00	1,034.49000	1,034.49
0145 0425 6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST		10.000 EA	1,080.00000	10,800.00	575.00000	5,750.00	574.72000	5,747.20
0150 0515 1 2 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM		55.000 LF	351.00000	19,305.00	345.00000	18,975.00	74.72000	4,109.60
0155 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		2,258.000 LF	37.80000	85,352.40	51.65000	116,625.70	51.73000	116,806.34



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0160 0520 2 2 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B		43.000 LF	35.64000	1,532.52	51.65000	2,220.95	51.73000	2,224.39
0165 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		187.000 LF	34.56000	6,462.72	51.65000	9,658.55	51.73000	9,673.51
0170 0520 3 VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE		40.000 LF	43.20000	1,728.00	51.65000	2,066.00	51.73000	2,069.20
0175 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		512.000 SY	8.64000	4,423.68	80.40000	41,164.80	80.46000	41,195.52
0180 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		1,974.000 SY	10.80000	21,319.20	91.90000	181,410.60	91.96000	181,529.04
0185 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		638.000 SF	54.00000	34,452.00	28.70000	18,310.60	28.74000	18,336.12
0190 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,685.000 SY	27.00000	45,495.00	15.65000	26,370.25	5.10000	8,593.50
0195 0695 7132 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, TYPE 3, PEDESTAL MOUNT		6.000 EA	4,082.40000	24,494.40	6,640.00000	39,840.00	5,558.72000	33,352.32



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0200 0695 7600 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE CABINET, REMOVE EXISTING CABINET		6.000 EA	622.08000	3,732.48	575.00000	3,450.00	634.95000	3,809.70
0205 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43054225201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,023,679.61		\$1,313,749.80		\$1,282,748.43

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0210 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		3.000 AS	270.00000	810.00	540.00000	1,620.00	475.87000	1,427.61
0215 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		2.000 AS	216.00000	432.00	325.00000	650.00	137.94000	275.88
0220 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		1.000 AS	19.44000	19.44	130.00000	130.00	68.97000	68.97
0225 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	216.00000	216.00	260.00000	260.00	224.14000	224.14
0230 0700 3201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		16.000 EA	436.32000	6,981.12	590.00000	9,440.00	765.29000	12,244.64



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0235 0700 3202 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF		19.000 EA	533.52000	10,136.88	1,065.00000	20,235.00	2,702.57000	51,348.83
0240 0700 3501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	344.52000	344.52	470.00000	470.00	644.71000	644.71
0245 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		10.000 EA	77.76000	777.60	140.00000	1,400.00	317.48000	3,174.80
0250 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		24.000 SF	54.00000	1,296.00	13.80000	331.20	28.74000	689.76
0255 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43054225201		(1.000) LS	1,296.00000	1,296.00	1,150.00000	1,150.00	1,551.73000	1,551.73
0260 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNABOUT		42.000 LF	32.40000	1,360.80	6.90000	289.80	22.99000	965.58
0265 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		10.000 LF	32.40000	324.00	13.80000	138.00	22.99000	229.90
0270 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		20.000 SF	216.00000	4,320.00	6.90000	138.00	13.80000	276.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$28,314.36		\$36,252.00		\$73,122.55	

SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0275	0630 2 11	1,801.000	11.88000	21,395.88	8.65000	15,578.65	11.50000	20,711.50
	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF						
0280	0630 2 12	1,628.000	23.76000	38,681.28	27.15000	44,200.20	22.99000	37,427.72
	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF						
0285	0630 2 14	75.000	23.72000	1,779.00	24.75000	1,856.25	30.73000	2,304.75
	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND	LF						
0290	0632 7 1	9.000	7,020.00000	63,180.00	8,425.00000	75,825.00	11,639.70000	104,757.30
	SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL	PI						
0295	0632 7 6	9.000	3,110.40000	27,993.60	1,500.00000	13,500.00	1,322.80000	11,905.20
	SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE-INTERSECTION	PI						
0300	0633 1121	919.000	2.16000	1,985.04	3.00000	2,757.00	2.99000	2,747.81
	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS	LF						
0305	0633 1420	50.000	7.13000	356.50	3.00000	150.00	2.99000	149.50
	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, RELOCATE, UNDERGROUND	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0310 0633 2 31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		84.000 EA	39.96000	3,356.64	40.20000	3,376.80	40.23000	3,379.32
0315 0633 2 32 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION		12.000 EA	43.20000	518.40	85.00000	1,020.00	86.21000	1,034.52
0320 0633 3 11 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE		3.000 EA	1,080.00000	3,240.00	830.00000	2,490.00	833.34000	2,500.02
0325 0633 3 12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY		3.000 EA	108.00000	324.00	57.50000	172.50	57.48000	172.44
0330 0633 3 13 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY		4.000 EA	27.00000	108.00	40.20000	160.80	40.23000	160.92
0335 0633 3 14 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, BUFFER TUBE FAN OUT KIT		1.000 EA	102.60000	102.60	69.60000	69.60	68.97000	68.97
0340 0633 3 15 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED PATCH PANEL		4.000 EA	1,836.00000	7,344.00	1,235.00000	4,940.00	1,235.64000	4,942.56
0345 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		1.000 EA	1,944.00000	1,944.00	830.00000	830.00	833.34000	833.34



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0350 0633 4 6 SIGNALS COMMUNICATION CABLE- TWISTED PAIR CABLE, REMOVE		2,333.000 LF	1.56000	3,639.48	0.55000	1,283.15	0.58000	1,353.14
0355 0634 4153 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, BOX OR DROP BOX		3.000 PI	5,810.40000	17,431.20	7,225.00000	21,675.00	16,818.42000	50,455.26
0360 0634 4154 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, OTHER TYPE		1.000 PI	4,566.24000	4,566.24	6,050.00000	6,050.00	16,340.98000	16,340.98
0365 0634 5 1 FIBERGLASS INSULATOR, FURNISH & INSTALL		199.000 LF	29.38000	5,846.62	46.00000	9,154.00	37.29000	7,420.71
0370 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		80.000 EA	704.16000	56,332.80	670.00000	53,600.00	1,037.63000	83,010.40
0375 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		8.000 EA	1,378.08000	11,024.64	1,645.00000	13,160.00	1,368.96000	10,951.68
0380 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		5.000 AS	3,326.40000	16,632.00	3,320.00000	16,600.00	3,331.38000	16,656.90
0385 0639 1610 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, REMOVE OVERHEAD		4.000 AS	155.52000	622.08	675.00000	2,700.00	476.21000	1,904.84



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0390 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		294.000 LF	2.86000	840.84	4.65000	1,367.10	8.91000	2,619.54
0395 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		8.000 EA	911.52000	7,292.16	1,245.00000	9,960.00	1,715.52000	13,724.16
0400 0641 2 18 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-VIII		16.000 EA	9,720.00000	155,520.00	15,410.00000	246,560.00	22,888.37000	366,213.92
0405 0641 2 60 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL- PEDESTAL/SERVICE POLE		6.000 EA	233.28000	1,399.68	395.00000	2,370.00	317.48000	1,904.88
0410 0641 2 70 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, SHALLOW POLE REMOVAL- POLE 30' AND GREATER		17.000 EA	5,270.40000	89,596.80	5,975.00000	101,575.00	2,443.63000	41,541.71
0415 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		29.000 EA	1,922.40000	55,749.60	1,710.00000	49,590.00	1,752.07000	50,810.03
0420 0646 1 12 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR POST		3.000 EA	1,635.12000	4,905.36	1,600.00000	4,800.00	1,139.59000	3,418.77
0425 0646 1 60 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, REMOVE		2.000 EA	233.28000	466.56	225.00000	450.00	238.11000	476.22



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0430 0649 21 3 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 40'		2.000 EA	34,279.20000	68,558.40	40,030.00000	80,060.00	35,557.83000	71,115.66
0435 0649 21 6 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 50'		2.000 EA	35,791.20000	71,582.40	42,700.00000	85,400.00	37,078.11000	74,156.22
0440 0650 1 14 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		48.000 AS	946.08000	45,411.84	1,035.00000	49,680.00	841.79000	40,405.92
0445 0650 1 16 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY		8.000 AS	1,067.04000	8,536.32	1,260.00000	10,080.00	1,032.35000	8,258.80
0450 0650 1 18 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 5 SECTION STRAIGHT, 1 WAY		5.000 AS	1,323.00000	6,615.00	1,307.50000	6,537.50	1,145.35000	5,726.75
0455 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY		26.000 AS	511.92000	13,309.92	595.00000	15,470.00	587.40000	15,272.40
0460 0653 1 12 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2 WAYS		3.000 AS	935.28000	2,805.84	1,220.00000	3,660.00	1,281.21000	3,843.63
0465 0653 1 60 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE PED SIGNAL- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN		2.000 AS	34.99000	69.98	75.00000	150.00	238.11000	476.22



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0470 0660 4 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT		5.000 EA	5,482.08000	27,410.40	6,745.00000	33,725.00	19,576.61000	97,883.05
0475 0660 4 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		10.000 EA	17,841.60000	178,416.00	19,980.00000	199,800.00	6,780.35000	67,803.50
0480 0660 6511 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, ADJUST/MODIFY, TRANSPONDER, CABINET EQUIPMENT		3.000 EA	622.08000	1,866.24	945.00000	2,835.00	431.04000	1,293.12
0485 0660 6512 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, ADJUST/MODIFY, TRANSPONDER, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		3.000 EA	1,317.60000	3,952.80	1,595.00000	4,785.00	833.34000	2,500.02
0490 0663 1111 SIGNAL PRIORITY AND PREEMPTION SYSTEM, F&I, OPTICAL, CABINET ELECTRONICS		4.000 EA	4,942.08000	19,768.32	5,650.00000	22,600.00	5,363.28000	21,453.12
0495 0663 1112 SIGNAL PRIORITY AND PREEMPTION SYSTEM, F&I, OPTICAL, DETECTOR		15.000 EA	1,486.08000	22,291.20	1,430.00000	21,450.00	2,076.23000	31,143.45
0500 0665 1 11 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD		47.000 EA	293.76000	13,806.72	190.00000	8,930.00	976.86000	45,912.42
0505 0665 1 60 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, REMOVE- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN		17.000 EA	19.44000	330.48	37.60000	639.20	79.37000	1,349.29



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0510 0670 5111 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 1 PREEMPTION		4.000 AS	28,879.20000	115,516.80	34,335.00000	137,340.00	31,122.71000	124,490.84
0515 0670 5112 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 2 PREEMPTION		1.000 AS	28,879.20000	28,879.20	35,295.00000	35,295.00	31,122.71000	31,122.71
0520 0670 5600 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET		5.000 AS	622.08000	3,110.40	1,390.00000	6,950.00	634.95000	3,174.75
0525 0682 1133 ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME ENCLOSURE - NON-PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION		6.000 EA	7,020.00000	42,120.00	7,535.00000	45,210.00	6,890.81000	41,344.86
0530 0682 1600 ITS CCTV CAMERA,, REMOVE & DISPOSAL		1.000 EA	77.76000	77.76	545.00000	545.00	287.36000	287.36
0535 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		5.000 EA	2,484.00000	12,420.00	4,725.00000	23,625.00	3,132.19000	15,660.95
0540 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		999.000 LF	4.53000	4,525.47	1.55000	1,548.45	1.30000	1,298.70
0545 0715 5 31 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM- ALUMINUM, FURNISH & INSTALL NEW LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON NEW/EXISTING POLE		2.000 EA	1,931.04000	3,862.08	1,940.00000	3,880.00	1,239.89000	2,479.78



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0550 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		2.000 EA	533.52000	1,067.04	605.00000	1,210.00	1,246.04000	2,492.08
0003 Signalization Section Totals:				\$1,300,485.61		\$1,509,226.20		\$1,572,844.61
SECTION: 0004 Utilities								
0555 1000 7 UTILITY WORK- JPA/UTILITY AGREEMENT, POWER 43054225201		(1.000) LS	6,359.57000	6,359.57	49,680.00000	49,680.00	31,301.92000	31,301.92
0004 Utilities Section Totals:				\$6,359.57		\$49,680.00		\$31,301.92
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,358,839.15		\$2,908,908.00		2,960,017.51



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43054225201		(1.000) LS	300,000.00000	300,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43054225201		(200.000) DA (LS)	190,000.00000	190,000.00				
0015 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE		127.700 CY	30.00000	3,831.00				
0020 0102 4 PEDESTRIAN SPECIAL DETOUR 43054225201		(400.000) SY (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
0025 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		40.000 HR	200.00000	8,000.00				
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		23,398.000 ED	0.21000	4,913.58				
0035 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		10,547.000 ED	0.11000	1,160.17				
0040 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		26,635.000 FD	0.11000	2,929.85				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0045 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		200.000 ED	7.00000	1,400.00				
0050 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		600.000 ED	11.00000	6,600.00				
0055 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		3,000.000 ED	20.00000	60,000.00				
0060 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		3,000.000 ED	10.00000	30,000.00				
0065 0104 1 ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS		13.000 SY	40.00000	520.00				
0070 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,125.000 LF	5.00000	5,625.00				
0075 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		55.000 EA	80.00000	4,400.00				
0080 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		110.040 AC	80.00000	8,803.20				
0085 0107 2 MOWING		43.000 AC	80.00000	3,440.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0090 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 43054225201		(1.000) LS	11,000.00000	11,000.00				
0095 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43054225201		(0.300) AC (LS)	55,000.00000	55,000.00				
0100 0110 2 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN		0.010 AC	10,000.00000	100.00				
0105 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		2,734.000 SY	38.00000	103,892.00				
0110 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		15.400 CY	30.00000	462.00				
0115 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 43054225201		(1.000) LS	55,000.00000	55,000.00				
0120 0285710 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 10		260.000 SY	70.00000	18,200.00				
0125 0327 70 1 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH		59.000 SY	120.00000	7,080.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0130 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		39.300 TN	430.00000	16,899.00					
0135 0400 0 11 CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL		7.700 CY	1,700.00000	13,090.00					
0140 0425 5 1 MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES		1.000 EA	1,000.00000	1,000.00					
0145 0425 6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST		10.000 EA	600.00000	6,000.00					
0150 0515 1 2 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM		55.000 LF	150.00000	8,250.00					
0155 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		2,258.000 LF	50.00000	112,900.00					
0160 0520 2 2 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B		43.000 LF	50.00000	2,150.00					
0165 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		187.000 LF	50.00000	9,350.00					
0170 0520 3 VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE		40.000 LF	50.00000	2,000.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0175 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		512.000 SY	80.00000	40,960.00					
0180 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		1,974.000 SY	90.00000	177,660.00					
0185 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		638.000 SF	30.00000	19,140.00					
0190 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,685.000 SY	11.00000	18,535.00					
0195 0695 7132 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, TYPE 3, PEDESTAL MOUNT		6.000 EA	4,000.00000	24,000.00					
0200 0695 7600 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE CABINET, REMOVE EXISTING CABINET		6.000 EA	400.00000	2,400.00					
0205 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43054225201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00					
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,396,690.80					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0210 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		3.000 AS	600.00000	1,800.00				
0215 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		2.000 AS	300.00000	600.00				
0220 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		1.000 AS	60.00000	60.00				
0225 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	300.00000	300.00				
0230 0700 3201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		16.000 EA	600.00000	9,600.00				
0235 0700 3202 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF		19.000 EA	2,500.00000	47,500.00				
0240 0700 3501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00				
0245 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		10.000 EA	100.00000	1,000.00				
0250 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		24.000 SF	3.00000	72.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Signing

0255	0710 90	(1.000)	9,000.00000	9,000.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43054225201		LS						
0260	0711 11123	42.000	5.00000	210.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		LF						
0265	0711 11125	10.000	8.00000	80.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		LF						
0270	0711 17 1	20.000	110.00000	2,200.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		SF						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$72,922.00				

SECTION: 0003 Signalization

0275	0630 2 11	1,801.000	8.00000	14,408.00				
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		LF						
0280	0630 2 12	1,628.000	21.00000	34,188.00				
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		LF						
0285	0630 2 14	75.000	20.00000	1,500.00				
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0290 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		9.000 PI	5,000.00000	45,000.00				
0295 0632 7 6 SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE- INTERSECTION		9.000 PI	1,000.00000	9,000.00				
0300 0633 1121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS		919.000 LF	3.00000	2,757.00				
0305 0633 1420 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, RELOCATE, UNDERGROUND		50.000 LF	3.00000	150.00				
0310 0633 2 31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		84.000 EA	40.00000	3,360.00				
0315 0633 2 32 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION		12.000 EA	90.00000	1,080.00				
0320 0633 3 11 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE		3.000 EA	800.00000	2,400.00				
0325 0633 3 12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY		3.000 EA	60.00000	180.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0330 0633 3 13 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY		4.000 EA	40.00000	160.00				
0335 0633 3 14 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, BUFFER TUBE FAN OUT KIT		1.000 EA	80.00000	80.00				
0340 0633 3 15 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED PATCH PANEL		4.000 EA	1,200.00000	4,800.00				
0345 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		1.000 EA	800.00000	800.00				
0350 0633 4 6 SIGNALS COMMUNICATION CABLE- TWISTED PAIR CABLE, REMOVE		2,333.000 LF	0.60000	1,399.80				
0355 0634 4153 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, BOX OR DROP BOX		3.000 PI	12,000.00000	36,000.00				
0360 0634 4154 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, OTHER TYPE		1.000 PI	9,000.00000	9,000.00				
0365 0634 5 1 FIBERGLASS INSULATOR, FURNISH & INSTALL		199.000 LF	40.00000	7,960.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0370 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		80.000 EA	750.00000	60,000.00				
0375 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		8.000 EA	1,800.00000	14,400.00				
0380 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		5.000 AS	3,000.00000	15,000.00				
0385 0639 1610 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, REMOVE OVERHEAD		4.000 AS	300.00000	1,200.00				
0390 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		294.000 LF	6.00000	1,764.00				
0395 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		8.000 EA	1,000.00000	8,000.00				
0400 0641 2 18 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-VIII		16.000 EA	20,000.00000	320,000.00				
0405 0641 2 60 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL- PEDESTAL/SERVICE POLE		6.000 EA	300.00000	1,800.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0410 0641 2 70 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, SHALLOW POLE REMOVAL- POLE 30' AND GREATER		17.000 EA	5,500.00000	93,500.00				
0415 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		29.000 EA	2,800.00000	81,200.00				
0420 0646 1 12 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR POST		3.000 EA	1,500.00000	4,500.00				
0425 0646 1 60 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, REMOVE		2.000 EA	300.00000	600.00				
0430 0649 21 3 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 40'		2.000 EA	41,000.00000	82,000.00				
0435 0649 21 6 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 50'		2.000 EA	44,000.00000	88,000.00				
0440 0650 1 14 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		48.000 AS	1,000.00000	48,000.00				
0445 0650 1 16 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY		8.000 AS	1,300.00000	10,400.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0450 0650 1 18 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 5 SECTION STRAIGHT, 1 WAY		5.000 AS	1,600.00000	8,000.00				
0455 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY		26.000 AS	600.00000	15,600.00				
0460 0653 1 12 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2 WAYS		3.000 AS	1,300.00000	3,900.00				
0465 0653 1 60 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE PED SIGNAL- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN		2.000 AS	100.00000	200.00				
0470 0660 4 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT		5.000 EA	22,000.00000	110,000.00				
0475 0660 4 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		10.000 EA	6,500.00000	65,000.00				
0480 0660 6511 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, ADJUST/MODIFY, TRANSPONDER, CABINET EQUIPMENT		3.000 EA	500.00000	1,500.00				
0485 0660 6512 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, ADJUST/MODIFY, TRANSPONDER, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		3.000 EA	500.00000	1,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0490 0663 1111 SIGNAL PRIORITY AND PREEMPTION SYSTEM, F&I, OPTICAL, CABINET ELECTRONICS		4.000 EA	6,000.00000	24,000.00				
0495 0663 1112 SIGNAL PRIORITY AND PREEMPTION SYSTEM, F&I, OPTICAL, DETECTOR		15.000 EA	1,200.00000	18,000.00				
0500 0665 1 11 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD		47.000 EA	220.00000	10,340.00				
0505 0665 1 60 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, REMOVE-POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN		17.000 EA	50.00000	850.00				
0510 0670 5111 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 1 PREEMPTION		4.000 AS	29,000.00000	116,000.00				
0515 0670 5112 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 2 PREEMPTION		1.000 AS	29,000.00000	29,000.00				
0520 0670 5600 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET		5.000 AS	400.00000	2,000.00				
0525 0682 1133 ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME ENCLOSURE - NON-PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION		6.000 EA	8,000.00000	48,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0003 Signalization

0530 0682 1600 ITS CCTV CAMERA,, REMOVE & DISPOSAL		1.000 EA	300.00000	300.00				
0535 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		5.000 EA	3,000.00000	15,000.00				
0540 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		999.000 LF	2.00000	1,998.00				
0545 0715 5 31 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM-ALUMINUM, FURNISH & INSTALL NEW LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON NEW/EXISTING POLE		2.000 EA	2,000.00000	4,000.00				
0550 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		2.000 EA	500.00000	1,000.00				

0003 Signalization Section Totals: \$1,480,774.80

SECTION: 0004 Utilities

0555 1000 7 UTILITY WORK- JPA/UTILITY AGREEMENT, POWER 43054225201		(1.000) LS	20,700.00000	20,700.00				
---	--	---------------	--------------	-----------	--	--	--	--

0004 Utilities Section Totals: \$20,700.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,971,087.60				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201014 October 14, 2020 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E20B5

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.